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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 
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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERARE RIFLE === = 
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO "' ==-<>= S:-ic-== .c-,.._= 

~-In ~ 
- INSTUCTION BOOl3518 cl. -N=~ 

ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 .__o-m 

o iiiiiiiiiiiiiiio=~ i--------
~ ==="--~===I'-= 
a.=-~ 

DD FORM 
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Start Date: 8/9/2004 
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~~f~tack Powder Coat Barrel and 
01 PC001 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
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Reassemble Action SQSWS1 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
0003451404 

0690 Pack Rifle 89SWS1 
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0003451397 

070~tencil SWS Container BQSWS1 
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qµ~ es J!UJ6ll0 
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Start Date: 7/23/2004 
Finish Date: 9/23/2004 

0680 01 PCOO· I 
Flat Black Powder Coat Barrel and 

II I Ill Ill I 111111111111111111111111111111 

0640 
0003338116 s 

89 ws·1 
Reassemble Action. 

II I Ill Ill I 111111111111111111111111111111 
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1
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0710 89SWS·1 
Pack Rifle & Stencil SWS Container 
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M·24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUNSERIAL#C~Co31 /o?/-f 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ~ MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 7 . ...0- 1,,£ c,. 0- q),3)(j £)J:i 
CONT. 

c;J. ~ ·- 0(,£ q / 13} oy 1874 G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I .;;L~ ~ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I l.<::5 2 i-/ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+I· .5 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS .;/, j 
MAX4.0 LBS S.7., 

C) FUNCTION 

660 PACK 
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AVERAGt: PULL t-UK.Gt::. l:it::.I VVJ::t::N ;:ic::r..1.M.1- '"'-'·------------

INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or.minus 0.50 LBS) DATE_~g_··;:::..::J~S'-~...,.,o"-i-..I.--. ------
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) ........,,, . \ 
4.00 Lss' (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TE;STER ___ /µ.J'--=:..:.£..--------

2.50 LBS 2.50 l,.BS AFTER FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS 't 

PULL#1 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20CYCLES 

PULL#1 -?. .1 {) -~2q { .•: 

PULL #2 ?. I ) 317 

PULL#3 ·r14 -3,J? 

,·i. ;s J 
~. 

- ,+, PULL#4 3"f1 

PULL#S ,,{// .117 

TOTAL It,. N-/. Jt.1L<; . 
AVERAGE J1fJ 3 :u 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL#1 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86391084. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 08/30/2004 06:04 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.030 
0.018 
0.035 

0.157 
0.064 
0.233 
0.672 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6391084. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 08/30/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:04 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.046 
-0.172 
0.178 
1.269 
2.418 
2.557 
0.276 
1. 337 
0.776 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.261 
0.497 

-0.054 
0.229 

-0.355 
-0.772 
0.190 
0.159 

-0.046 
-0.572 

• 
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y 
-1. 361 
-1.036 
-0.680 
-0.685 
-0.329 
0.006 

-0.030 
0.487 
0.849 
1.057 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6391084. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 08/30/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:04 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.062 
-0.059 
0.086 
2.364 
2.167 
2.663 
0.156 
1.625 
0.878 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1. 536 
0.268 
0.273 
0.195 

-0.782 
-0.828 
-0.395 
0.032 
0.305 
0.020 
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y 
-0.743 
-1.383 
-0.658 
-0.142 
-0.689 

0.483 
0.784 
0.319 
0.730 
0.707 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6391084. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 08/30/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:04 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.000 
-0.216 

0.216 
1.836 
3.514 
3.518 
0.136 
2.218 
1.011 

2 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.477 

-1.195 
-0.307 
-0.054 
-0.548 
-0.288 
0.260 
0.538 
0.473 
0.641 
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y 
-2.382 
-1. 989 
-0.447 
-0.341 

0.132 
0.315 
0.427 
0.194 
0.795 
1.132 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6391084. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 08/30/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:04 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.150 
0.037 
0.154 
1. 767 
2.026 
2.141 
0.215 
1.156 
0.764 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.569 

-0.075 
-0.039 
-0.004 
0.018 
0.324 
0.041 

-0.247 
-0.888 
-1.198 
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y 
-0.869 
-1.033 
-0.485 
-0.284 
-0.098 

0.634 
0.584 
0.993 
0.585 
0.340 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6391084. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 08/30/2004 
FILE TIME: 06:04 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.016 
0.499 
0.499 
1. 603 
2.820 
2.995 
0.575 
1.767 
0.998 

0 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.719 
2: -0.941 
3: 0.025 
4: -0.350 
5: 0.289 
6: 0.662 
7: 0.369 
8: 0.179 
9: 0.473 

10: -0.149 
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y 

-0.581 
0.347 
1.211 
1. 358 
2.239 

-0.386 
-0.563 
-0.167 

0.197 
1.332 

6 
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